
Appendix 2

Car Park Tariff Proposals 

Introduce minimum 2 hour tariff on surface car parks

Introduce 3 - 5 hour tariff on all car parks

Increase evening tariff to £3 in all car parks

Increase overnight tariff to £3 on surface car parks

 

Hourly types Current 
Tariff 

Car Park 
Types

Proposed
 Tariff 

Supporting notes

1 hour parking £0.60 Surface £2.00 Introduce minimum 2 hour 
parking tariff

2 hour parking £1.20 Surface £2.00 Introduce minimum 2 hour 
parking tariff

2 hour parking
Monday - Friday

Free Multi-storey 
(only)

Free No change

3 hour parking £2.40 Surface & 
Multi-storey

£4.00 Introduce 3-5 hour tariff

4 hour parking £3.20 Surface & 
Multi-storey

£4.00 Introduce 3-5 hour tariff

5 hour parking £4.00 Surface & 
Multi-storey

£4.00 Introduce 3-5 hour tariff

All day parking £8.00 Surface & 
Multi-storey 

£8.00 No Change

Evening £1.00 Surface & 
Multi-storey

£3.00 Increase evening charge
5.00pm until 11.59pm

Overnight parking £2.50 Surface £3.00 Increase evening charge
5.00pm – 10.00am (next day)

Saturday parking £2.00 Multi-storey 
(only)

£2.00 No Change

Sunday Parking £2.00 Surface & 
Multi-Storey 

£2.00 No Change


